

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2195

Page 1, line 1, replace "provide for" with "authorize" and replace "to establish" with "the establishment of"

Page 1, line 2, remove "; and to provide a continuing appropriation"

Page 1, line 5, replace "shall establish and" with "may adopt rules to", after "administer" insert ", manage, promote, and market", and replace "to provide for" with "that permits"

Page 1, line 6, after the period insert "The Bank shall ensure that a tuition account program established in accordance with this Act is maintained in compliance with internal revenue service standards for qualified state tuition programs. The state shall reimburse the difference if the fund return does not meet the rate of increase in tuition cost."

Page 1, remove lines 7 through 24

Remove pages 2 through 9

Re-number accordingly